Page 1 of 4
APPLICATIONS
Visit www.phenomenex.com/LiveChat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists
Having trouble reproducing this method? We would love to help!
TN-1260
Shahana Huq and Matthew Brusius
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA
Quantitative Analysis of Gamma-Hydroxybutyrate (GHB)

Strata®-X PRO SPE
Kinetex® Core-Shell LC Columns
Ordering Information
2.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 75 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
C18 00A-4462-AN 00B-4462-AN 00C-4462-AN 00D-4462-AN 00F-4462-AN AJ0-8782
for 2.1 mm ID
2.6 μm MidBore™ Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 3.0 50 x 3.0 75 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 3/pk
C18 00A-4462-Y0 00B-4462-Y0 00C-4462-Y0 00D-4462-Y0 00F-4462-Y0 AJ0-8775
for 3.0 mm ID
1.7 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
C18 00A-4475-AN 00B-4475-AN 00D-4475-AN 00F-4475-AN AJ0-8782
for 2.1 mm ID
1.7 μm MidBore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 3/pk
C18 00B-4475-Y0 00D-4475-Y0 AJ0-8775
for 3.0 mm ID
Part No. Description
AH1-7033 Presston 1000 Positive Pressure Manifold, 96-Well Plate
Phenomenex warrants the Presston